01.

01.

12.

01.

12.

01.

12.

05.

12.

2012

present

2010

2012

2007

2009

2006

2006

2005

2005

Masr"_.—-"IDN ccTLD Registry "Deputy Manager”
National Telecom Regulatory Authority

DNSSEC, TSIG Operator

Testing new concepts like DANE "for both email and https", let'sencrypt ... etc
Monitoring .masr registry system " web application, database , whois and DNS
servers"

Linux system administrator

Administrator for Arab-IGF web & db.

Administrator for DNS Entrepreneurship Center "DNS-EC" "web,DB,email ... etc"
Support other registries.

.Masr " _—." IDN ccTLD Registry "System Administrator”
National Telecom Regulatory Authority

Linux system administrator

Responsible for administrating registry web application, database , whois and DNS
Servers.

Handling any technical issues with .masr registrars.

Operating a testing environment that is identical to the .masr production one.

IT Technical Consultant
Ministry Of Communications And Information Technology

Technical RFP writer for IT resources
Designing NOC environments from all information technology resources.
Manager for many projects all over Egypt .

Junior .NET Devioper
Ministry Of Communications And Information Technology

Web and Desktop application developer

Junior JAVA Devioper
JAVA Innovations

Web and Desktop application developer




2005 Diploma in Computer Science Engineering GPA:3.13

Ain-Shams University "EGYPT"

Cairo University "EGYPT"

2015 ICANN TF-AIDN

Knowledge
Linux, FREEBSD, SOLARIES EEEEEEEE *Database EEEEEEER
Windows*,UBUNTU EEEEEEEN Programming EEEEEEEE
Bind,Knot,PowerDNS EEEEEEEE IDN EEEEEEN
DNS* EEEEEEEEN
DANE EEEEEEE
Registry Software's "COCCA .." EEEEEEN

1]






