# Abdalmonem Galila

**Engineer** 



## Work

	.Masr "مصر." IDN ccTLD Registry "Deputy Manager"
	National Telecom Regulatory Authority
01. 2012 - present	<ul> <li>DNSSEC, TSIG Operator</li> <li>Testing new concepts like DANE "for both email and https", let'sencrypt etc</li> <li>Monitoring .masr registry system " web application, database, whois and DNS servers"</li> <li>Linux system administrator</li> <li>Administrator for Arab-IGF web &amp; db.</li> <li>Administrator for DNS Entrepreneurship Center "DNS-EC" "web,DB,email etc"</li> <li>Support other registries.</li> </ul>
	.Masr "مصر" IDN ccTLD Registry "System Administrator"
	National Telecom Regulatory Authority
01. 2010	- Linux system administrator
- 12. 2012	<ul> <li>Responsible for administrating registry web application, database, whois and DNS servers.</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Handling any technical issues with .masr registrars.</li> <li>Operating a testing environment that is identical to the .masr production one.</li> </ul>
	IT Technical Consultant
01. 2007	Ministry Of Communications And Information Technology
-	- Technical RFP writer for IT resources
12. 2009	<ul> <li>Designing NOC environments from all information technology resources.</li> <li>Manager for many projects all over Egypt .</li> </ul>
	Junior .NET Devloper
01. 2006	Ministry Of Communications And Information Technology
- 12. 2006	- Web and Desktop application developer
05. 2005	Junior JAVA Devloper
- 12. 2005	JAVA Innovations
	- Web and Desktop application developer

# Diploma in Computer Science Engineering Ain-Shams University "EGYPT" Bachelor Degree in Communication And Electronic Engineering

### **ICANN**

2015 **ICANN TF-AIDN** 

Cairo University "EGYPT"

# Knowledge

Linux, FREEBSD, SOLARIES

Windows\*, UBUNTU

Bind, Knot, Power DNS

DNS\*

**DANE** 

Registry Software's "COCCA .."

\*Database

Programming

IDN

